
ACCUTEMP PRODUCTS, INC. · 8415 N. CLINTON PARK · FORT WAYNE, IN 46825 · 800.480.0415 · www.accutemp.net

SP8028-1203

Electric drop-in griddle
MODEL EGD

 PARTS MANUAL

This Manual is For EGD MODELS Starting with Serial Number 7547



PAGE 1 SP8028-1203 ACCU-STEAM™ MODEL EGD PARTS MANUAL

DESCRIPTION PAGE
TABLE OF CONTENTS 1
DOCUMENT HISTORY 1
GRIDDLE ASSEMBLY 2
CONTROL BOX, CONTROL PANEL & HIGH LIMIT ASSEMBLY 3
CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY 4-5
HIGH LIMIT OVERTEMP ASSEMBLY 6
CONTACT INFORMATION 7

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CURRENT 
REVISION

Date Prior 
Revision

DATE CHANGE

1203 3/28/12 N/A N/A INitial relase

Document history 



PAGE 2 SP8028-1203 ACCU-STEAM™ MODEL EGD PARTS MANUAL

GRIDDLE ASSEMBLY










Item Part Number Description
1 AT2A-2520 Griddle Assembly
2 AT2M-2553-1 Grease Trough Hanger Bracket
3 AT2M-2554-1 Greae Trough Hanger
4 AT2A-2592-5 5” Grease Spout Extension
5 AT2A-2592-1 1” Grease Spout Extension

6 AT2A-2592-3 3” Grease Spout Extension
7 AT2A-2592-2 2” Grease Spout Extension
8 AT2A-2764-1 Cable Assembly
9 AT2M-2535-1 Retainer Bracket
10 AT0F-2691-51002 Nut, 1/4-20 Nyloc
11 AT0F-1921-61060 Bolt, 5/16-18 UNC 2A X 3/4” Carriage
12 AT0F--1922-6000 Washer, 5/16” Helical Spring Lock
13 AT0F-2778-61000 Nut, 5/16-18UNC--2B SS Hex Nachine Screw
14 AT0F-2755-41040 SCREW, #10-24UNC X 1/2 Philips Round Head

11

2

3

5

6

8 9

4

10

13

12



PAGE 3 SP8028-1203 ACCU-STEAM™ MODEL EGD PARTS MANUAL





































7

11

Item Part Number Description
1 AT2A-2520 Griddle Assembly
2 AT2A-2577-4 Control Box Assembly
3 AT0F-2777-31030 Screw, #8 Type AB X 3/8 Truss GD
4 AT0F-2755-41040 Screw, #10-24UNC x 1/2 Philips Round Head Machine
5 AT2M-2646-1 Cover Control Box
6 AT2M-1559-2 Cover
7 AT0E-3336-1 Switch
8 AT0E-1800-1 Indicator Lamp, Green 28 V
9 AT0E-1800-2 Indicator Lamp, Red 28 V
10 AT0E-3338-1 Contact Block
11 AT0H-1455-2 Knob For D Shaft
13 AT0E-3339-1 Mounting Latch
14 AT0E-2559-6 Temperature Controller, RTD 
15 AT0E-2885-5 TEMPERATURE SENSOR, RTD - NOT SHOWN

Control Box, Control Panel & Overtemp Assembly

Hi-Limit Overtemp Assembly
See Page 6 For Detail



PAGE 4 SP8028-1203 ACCU-STEAM™ MODEL EGD PARTS MANUAL



































































 Control Box Assembly
AT2A-2577-4



PAGE 5 SP8028-1203 ACCU-STEAM™ MODEL EGD PARTS MANUAL

Item Part Number Description
1 AT2M-2560-3 Box, Control
2 AT0E-1587-4 3 Pole Contactor
4 AT0E-1134-4 4 Position Terminal Block
5 AT0E-3025-2 Insulator Strip, Double Row
6 AT0E-2708-1 3AG Omni Blok Fuse Block 2 Pos
7 AT0E-2731-2 Fuse, 1  1/4 Amp 250V
8 AT0E-2662-5 Transformer
9 AT0A-2736-8 MOV, Terminals Assembly

10 AT0H-2887-1 Cable Tie Mount
11 AT0E-2206-3 Heat Sink, 3.43” Long
12 AT0E-2059-3 Relay, Solid State
14 AT0E-2755-21020 Screw, #6-32UNC x 1/4 Philps Round Head Machine
15 AT0E-2755-21020 Screw, #6-32UNC x 5/8 Philps Round Head Machine
16 AT0F-2777-31030 Screw, #8 Type AB x 3/8 Truss Hd
17 AT0F-2755-31030 Screw, #8-32UNC x 3/8 Philps Round Head Machine
18 AT0F-2755-41020 Screw, #10-24UNC x 1/4 Philps Round Head Machine
19 AT0F-2755-41050 Screw, #10-24UNC x 5/8 Philps Round Head Machine
20 AT0F-2668-1 Nutsert, #10-24 Hex
21 AT0F-2666-30000 Washer, #8 Internal Tooth Lock
22 AT0A-2761-1 Harness Assembly Ring Term to Ring Term
23 AT0A-2615-2 Wire Harness
24 AT0A-2615-3 Wire Harness
25 AT0A-2615-4 Wire Harness
26 AT0A-2617-1 5.0” High Temp Wire Assembly White
27 AT0A-2760-6 Cable Assembly
28 AT0A-2617-3 5.0” High Temp Wire Assembly Red
29 AT0A-2617-31 6.0” High Temp Wire Assembly Red
30 AT0A-2617-32 7.0” High Temp Wire Assembly Black
31 AT0A-2617-33 8.0” High Temp Wire Assembly Black
32 AT0A-3178-1 Harness Assembly Fork Term to Fork Term
33 AT0A-3178-2 Harness Assembly Fork Term to Fork Term
34 AT0F-2755-41052 Screw, #10-24UNC x 5/8 Philips Round Head Machine
35 AT0F-1017-41002 Nut, #10-24UNC Hex Serrated

 Control Box Assembly
AT2A-2577-4



PAGE 6 SP8028-1203 ACCU-STEAM™ MODEL EGD PARTS MANUAL




























ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 AT2M-2861-1 WIRE ROD, OVERTEMP
2 AT2M-2860-1 SOLDER WASHER OVERTEMP
3 AT0F-1367-1 WASHER, TYPE A
4 AT2H-1365-1 COMPRESSION SPRING
5 AT2M-1558-1 BRACKET SWITCH LEFT HAND
6 AT2H-1640-1 EXTENSION SPRING
7 AT2E-1639-1 MICROSWITCH
8 AT0F-2691-21002 NUT, #6-32 NYLOC
9 AT0F-1052-51002 WASHER 1/4 TYPE B PLAIN ZINC PLATED

10 AT0F-2755-21102 SCREW, #6-32UNC X 1 1/4 PHILI ROUND HEAD MACHINE
11 AT0F-1017-41002 NUT, #10-24UNC HEX SERRATED

HIGH LIMIT OVERTEMP ASSEMBLY
AT2A-2916-1



PAGE 7 SP8028-1203 ACCU-STEAM™ MODEL EGD PARTS MANUAL

INFORMATION
IMPORTANT SERVICE INFORMATION

AccuTemp Product, Inc. Technical & Customer Support Technician is 
available Monday thru Sunday, 7:00am to 7:00pm EST

800 480-0415 or 260 469-3040

Phone - 800 480-0415 or 260 469-3040•	

Fax - 260 469-3045•	

Email - service@accutemp.net•	

Web site - www.accutemp.net•	


